TOWN of ST. CROIX FALLS

Polk County, Wisconsin

Resolution 15-39

A RESOLUTION TO SET DATE, TIME, AND LOCATION OF PUBLIC HEARING ON THE PROPOSED 2016 BUDGET FOR THE TOWN OF ST. CROIX FALLS AND TO CALL A SPECIAL MEETING OF THE ELECTORS OF THE TOWN OF ST. CROIX FALLS

WHEREAS, Wisconsin Statute 65.90 requires a public hearing on the annual budget for a Town; and

WHEREAS, Wisconsin Statutes requires the calling of a special Town meeting to approve the highway budget and adopt the tax levy;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town Board of the Town of St. Croix Falls, Polk County, pursuant to Wisconsin Statute 65.90 calls a public hearing on the proposed 2016 budget for the Town of St. Croix Falls in Polk County to be held on 18th day of November, 2015, commencing at 7:00 p.m. at the Town Hall;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Town Board of the Town of St. Croix Falls Calls pursuant to Wisconsin Statutes 60.12(1)(c) a special town meeting of the electors on 18th day of November, 2015, to begin immediately following completion of the public hearing on the proposed 2016 Budget, for the following purposes;

- 1. To consider adoption of a resolution endorsing a town board resolution which proposes that the town levy exceed the state allowable levy limit under 66.0602 of Wisconsin Statutes, specifically a proposed tax levy which would exceed the allowable town tax levy for 2015 (collectable in 2016) by 26.2038 percent which would be a dollar increase of \$100,000.00 over the allowable levy for 2015
- 2. To approve the total 2016 highway expenditures pursuant to 82.03 of Wisconsin Statutes.
- 3. To approve the 2015 town tax levy to be collected in 2016 pursuant to 60.10(1) (a) of Wisconsin Statutes.

Dated this 21st day of October 2015	/s/James H. Beistle, Chairperson
Attest: /s/Janet Krueger, Town Clerk	Approved by:
	_x_Roll Call Vote: 5 Yeas; 0 Nays; 0 Absent/Abstain